### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital		08/21/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triton Systems of Delaware, LLC		
Street Address:	1405 B. Street		
City:	Long Beach		
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI		
Postal Code:	39560		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

900231918

Number	Word Mark
3068319	TRITON
3071147	TRITON
3070985	TRITON
3070989	TRITON
3068283	TRITON
2507246	TRITON
77771629	ATMGURUS
77831655	GURU U GURU UNIVERSITY
77831093	GURUS
77831095	GURUS
77831105	GURU UNIVERSITY
77831121	GURU CERTIFIED PARTS
77831133	GURU GUARANTEE REPAIR
77831075	ATMGURUS TRADEMARK
	3068319 3071147 3070985 3070989 3068283 2507246 77771629 77831655 77831093 77831095 77831121 77831133

REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0935

P \$590,00 3068319

Serial Number:	77831080	ATMGURUS
Serial Number:	77831086	ATMGURUS
Serial Number:	77854862	VERSALINK
Serial Number:	77854858	VERSASAFE
Serial Number:	77756303	ATM OUTFITTERS
Registration Number:	2744832	TRITON CONNECT
Registration Number:	2815682	ATMJR.
Registration Number:	2831882	TRITON WAVES
Registration Number:	2867861	TRITON WHERE MONEY COMES FROM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414.271.2400

Email: jvandenplas@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi Furlong

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096808-0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Vandenplas	
Signature:	/Jennifer Vandenplas/	
Date:	08/24/2012	

Total Attachments: 11 source=Triton#page1.tif source=Triton#page2.tif source=Triton#page3.tif source=Triton#page4.tif source=Triton#page5.tif source=Triton#page6.tif source=Triton#page7.tif source=Triton#page8.tif source=Triton#page9.tif source=Triton#page10.tif source=Triton#page11.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE is dated August 21, 2012 by FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital as hereinafter described;

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital, a Florida limited liability company (the "Grantee") and Triton Systems of Delaware, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company of 21405 B. Street, Long Beach, Mississippi 39560 ("TSD"), and Triton ATMs LLC, a Delaware limited liability company of 21405 B. Street, Long Beach, Mississippi 39560 ("ATMs") are parties to the following security agreement:

 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 16, 2010, pursuant to which TSD and ATMs granted to Grantee a security interest in certain copyrights, patents, and trademarks, including all of the properties listed on Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

WHEREAS, ATMs merged into TSD (the "Grantor") on March 16, 2010.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital

ame & lille

Title: Vice President

4812-3293-2880.1

## EXHIBIT A

# Copyrights

(After giving effect to the Purchase Transaction)

COUNTRY	ID	REG.#	TITLE:
Not Known	C1052	web contents	Contents of www.tritonatm.com
Not Known	C1053	web contents	contents of www.tritonsystemsinc.com
Not Known	C1054	web contents	Contents of www.tritonwaves.com
Not Known	C1055	web contents	Contents of my.tritonatm.com
Not Known	C1056	web contents	Contents of www.calypsocanada.com
Not Known	C1057	Unregistered	Triton Resources CD-ROM (for the Model 9100, 95XX, 96XX, 97XX and MAKO line of ATMs)—Part No. 07100-00013 (and each item individually)
Not Known	C1058	unregistered	Product Brochures (contain no technical specifications) # 07101-00032 Triton 9600
Not Known	C1059	Unregistered	Product brochures (contain no technical specifications) # 07103-00093 Triton 9650 & 9640
Not Known	C1060	unregistered	Product brochures (contain no technical specifications) # 07203-00040 Triton Connect
Not Known	C1061	unregistered	Product brochures (contain no technical specifications) # 07101-00031 Triton Communications Options
Not Known	C1062	unregistered	Product brochures (contain no technical specifications) # 07101-00026 Triton ATMjr + CAS
Not Known	C1063	unregistered	Product brochures (contain no technical specifications) # 07101-00027 Triton ATMjr + CAS/Union Planters Bank
Not Known	C1064	unregistered	Product brochures (contain no technical specifications) # TDN7203-0029 Innovative Technology for ATM Solutions
Not Known	C1065	unregistered	Product brochures (contain no technical specifications) # 07200-00001 Company Profile
Not Known	C1066	unregistered	Product brochures (contain no techanical specifications) # 07203-00021 Money Transfer at ATM Brochure
Not Known	C1067	unregistered	Product brochures (contain no technical specifications) # 07203-00022 Prepaid Wireless Phone Recharge Brochure
Not Known	C1068	unregistered	Product brochures (contain no technical specifications) # 07203-00023 Check Cashing

2745048v2

			Brochure
			Product brochures (contain no technical
			specifications) # 07203-00024 6 Panel ATM
Not Known	C1069	unregistered	Brochure
			Product brochures (contain no technical
			specifications) # 07203-00025 Literature
Not Known	C1070	unregistered	Folder Bi-fold
			White paper - American with Disabilities Act
Not Known	C1071	unregistered	and its effect on automated teller machines
			White paper - Triple DES and Encrypting PIN
Not Known	C1072	unregistered	Pad Technology on Triton ATMs
			White paper - American with Disabilities Act
			and its effect on automated teller machines -
Not Known	C1073	unregistered	Addendum
Not Known	C1074	unregistered	Advertisements - ADA Ad
Not Known	C1075	unregistered	Advertisements - Bucking Ad
Not Known	C1076	unregistered	Advertisements - Night Manager Ad
Not Known	C1077	unregistered	Advertisements - Thin Ad
			Advertisements - Clean Up on Aisle One Ad
Not Known	C1078	unregistered	(Triton WAVES)
Not Known	C1079	unregistered	Advertisements - CashWorks CheckCashing Ad
Not Known	C1080	unregistered	Advertisements - PaySpot PrePay Wireless Ad
			Advertisements - Western Union Money
Not Known	C1081	unregistered	Transfer Ad
			Product Photographs - 9100 No Topper with
Not Known	C1082	unregistered	Verna
Not Known	C1083	unregistered	Product Photographs - 9100 No Topper
Not Known	C1084	unregistered	Product Photographs - 9100 Topper with Sign
Not Known	C1085	unregistered	Product Photographs - 9100 Topper with Verna
Not Known	C1086	unregistered	Product Photographs - 9100 Topper
Not Known	C1087	unregistered	Product Photographs - 9100 rot_back
Not Known	C1088	unregistered	Product photographs - 9100 rot_face lft
Not Known	C1089	unregistered	Product photographs - 9100 rot face rt
Not Known	C1090	unregistered	Product photographs - 9100 rot front
Not Known	C1091	unregistered	Product photographs - 9100 rot rear rtside
Not Known	C1092	unregistered	Product Photographs - 9100 rot rear
Not Known	C1093	unregistered	Product Photographs - 9100 rot rtside
Not Known	C1094	unregistered	Product Photographs - 9100 rot side
Not Known	C1095	unregistered	Product photographs - 9100 Top Inside
			Product Photographs - 9100 Bottom Inside with
Not Known	C1096	unregistered	Mech Rotation 1
-			Product Photographs - 9100 Bottom Inside with
Not Known	C1097	unregistered	Mech Rotation 2
			Product Photographs - 9100 Bottom Inside with
Not Known	C1098	unregistered	Mech Rotation 3

			Product photographs - 9100 Bottom Inside with
Not Known	C1099	unregistered	Mech Rotation 4
Not Known	C1100	unregistered	Product Photographs - 9800 FMV Chantele
Not Known	C1101	unregistered	Product photographs - 9800 FMV
Not Known	C1102	unregistered	Product photographs - 9800 Head Jack Closeup
Not Known	C1103	unregistered	Product photographs - 9800 High Topper
Not Known	C1104	unregistered	Product photographs - 9800 Std Low
Not Known	C1105	unregistered	Product photographs - 9800 Whichair
Not Known	C1106	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 Cardslot Closeup
Not Known	C1107	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 FMV
Not Known	C1108	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 Headset
			Product photographs - 9700 Hitopper with
Not Known	C1109	unregistered	Verna
Not Known	C1110	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 Hitopper
Not Known	C1111	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 Keypad Closeup
Not Known	C1112	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 Lotopper
Not Known	C1113	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 Money Closeup
			Product photographs - 9700 No Signage Face
Not Known	C1114	unregistered	Closeup
			Product photographs - 9700 No Signage Top
Not Known	C1115	unregistered	Half Angled
			Product photographs - 9700 No Signage with
Not Known	C1116	unregistered	Verna
Not Known	C1117	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 No Signage
Not Known	C1118	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 Signage Closeup
			Product photographs - 9700 Wheelchair
Not Known	C1119	unregistered	Accessibility
Not Known	C1120	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 Inside Cabinet
Not Known	C1121	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 Mech Family
Not Known	C1122	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 top 1 open
Not Known	C1123	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 top 2 open
Not Known	C1124	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 top 3 open
Not Known	C1125	unregistered	Product photographs - 9700 top 4 open
Not Known	C1126	unregistered	Product photographs - TDM 100
Not Known	C1127	unregistered	Product Graphics - Triton Money Transfer
Not Known	C1128	unregistered	Product Graphics - Triton Check Cashing
Not Known	C1129	unregistered	Product Graphics - Triton Prepaid Wireless
			Product sheets - # 07100-00012 Model 9100
Not Known	C1130	unregistered	with backlit topper
			Product sheets - # 07103-00098 Triton 9600
Not Known	C1131	unregistered	series
			Product Sheets - # 07103-00023 Triton Model
Not Known	C1132	unregistered	9610
			Product sheets - # 07103-00092/2 Triton 9650
Not Known	C1133	unregistered	& 9640

Not Known	C1134	unregistered	Product sheets - # 07101-00028 Triton Superscrip
Not Known	C1135	unregistered	Product sheets - # 07203-00123 Model 9700
Not Known	C1136	unregistered	Product sheets - # 07203-00124xxxx Model 9800
Not Known	C1137	unregistered	Instruction Manuals for the ATMjr+CAS
Not Known	C1138	unregistered	Videoclips Provided on the CD
Not Known	C1139	unregistered	Triple DES and ADA Regulation Video Trailer
Not Known	C1140	unregistered	Triton WAVES Video Trailer

## EXHIBIT B

Patents

(After giving effect to the Purchase Transaction)

774		PATENT		APPL.	
COUNTRY	PATENT#	DATE:	APPL.#:	DATE:	TITLE
11/11/0	2004094140	0/20/0004	20041107406	3/11/2004	PROTECTIVE ENCLOSURE
WIPO	2004084149	9/30/2004	2004US7485	3/11/2004	Method and System
					for Secure Remote
,					Transfer of Master
					Key for Automated
					Teller Banking
WIPO	2009023747	2/19/2009	2008US73074	8/13/2008	Machine
11110	2005020111		20000070071	W. X. W. Z. G. G.	DISPENSING OF
WIPO	2003032229	4/17/2003	2002US32177	10/8/2002	CURRENCY
					Dispensing of
WIPO	2007037779	4/5/2007	2005US33622	9/20/2005	Currency
United					Dispensing of
States	7407090	8/5/2008	2002269851	10/9/2002	currency
United					
States	6971322	12/6/2005	2003389393	3/14/2003	Protective enclosure
United					Dispensing of
States	7387236	6/17/2008	2001973186	10/9/2001	currency
					Method and System
					for Secure Remote
					Transfer of Master
					Key for Automated
United		- 14 0 4- 0 0			Teller Banking
States	20090077374	3/19/2009	2008191073	8/13/2008	Machine
South					
Africa	000507402	2/20/2007	20057402	2/11/2004	Duntantina and lamana
(Zaire)	200507403	3/28/2007	20057403	3/11/2004	Protective enclosure
					Method and System for Secure Remote
					Transfer of Master
South					Key for Automated
South Africa					Teller Banking
(Zaire)					Machine
South					11100111110
Africa					Dispensing of
(Zaire)	200400768	8/26/2004	2004768	4/8/2004	currency
Russian					METHODS AND
Federation	2264653	11/20/2005	2004114234	10/8/2002	DEVICES FOR

2745048v2

	T	<del></del>	T	1	DEMENT IN IN IS
					DETERMINING
					THICKNESS OF
		+			DISPENSED
					MONEY
					DENOMINATIONS,
				ļ	DISPENSING
					MONEY
					DENOMINATIONS,
					MANIPULATING
					DEFECTIVE
					DENOMINATIONS
					AND DETECTING
					ERRORS DURING
					DISPENSING
					DENOMINATIONS
					Dispensing of
Mexico	263714	1/25/2005	2004PA3371	4/7/2004	
MEXICO	203/14	1/23/2003	2004FA35/1	4/7/2004	Currency
	,				Method and System
					for Secure Remote
					Transfer of Master
					Key for Automated
					Teller Banking
Mexico			MX/a/2010/001748	2/14/2010	Machine
Mexico	250562	5/17/2006	2005PA9867	9/14/2005	Protective Enclosure
Korea,			_		
South	2005118679	12/19/2005	20057017253	9/14/2005	Protective Enclosure
India	228073	1/28/2009	1847/KOLNP/2005	9/16/2005	Protective Enclosure
					Dispensing of
Hong Kong	1099835A	8/24/2007	07107098	6/20/2006	Currency
Hong Kong			06108166	12/3/2009	Protective Enclosure
					Dispensing of
Hong Kong			04106250	10/8/2002	Currency
European	1604340	4/19/2006	2004719760	3/11/2004	Protective Enclosure
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Method and System
					for Secure Remote
					Transfer of Master
					Key for Automated
					Teller Banking
European		:	PCT/US2008/073074		Machine
Daropean			1 01/052000/073074		Dispensing of
China	1892709	1/10/2007	200610093820	6/20/2006	currency
China	1781128	5/31/2006	200480010368	3/11/2004	Protective Enclosure
	2519284	9/1/2009	2519284	3/11/2004	
Canada					Protective Enclosure
Brazil	PI0408345	3/21/2006	PI04083458	3/11/2004	Protective Enclosure
Australia	2004220850	1/8/2009	2004220850	3/11/2004	Protective enclosure

# EXHIBIT C

## Trademarks

(After giving effect to the Purchase Transaction)

		REG	SERIAL		
COUNTRY	REG#	DATE	#	FILED DATE	MARK
			4-2006-		
Vietnam	100678	07-May-08	15847	20-Sep-06	
					9700. The
					New
					Workhorse of
					the ATM
United States	unregistered				Industry.
					Triton 9900
United States	unregistered				Series
			78-		TRITON
United States	3068319	14-Mar-06	641000	01-Jun-05	Block Letters
			78-		TRITON
United States	3071147	21-Mar-06	640968	01-Jun-05	Block Letters
					TASC (service
United States	unregistered				mark)
			78-		Triton and
United States	3068283	14-Mar-06	598047	30-Mar-05	design
			78-		Triton and
United States	3070989	21-Mar-06	598024	30-Mar-05	design
			78-		Triton and
United States	3070985	21-Mar-06	597932	30-Mar-05	design
					Triton Waves
					(blue cursive
77 1. 10					mark with
United States	unregistered				design)
					WAVES. It's
					What the
77 4 104					Future Comes
United States	unregistered				in.
					Triton (mark -
Illustral Outers					blue with
United States	unregistered				seashell)
					Triton
					WAVES a
					new way to
					generate more
Ilmited Cteton	unvagiatorad				cash flow
United States	unregistered				from your

2745048v2

					ATM.
United States	unregistered		•		Triton Capital
					9100. The
				THE COLUMN	Most
					Affordable
				and the same of th	ATM Ever
United States	unregistered			***************************************	Created.
					9800. The
					ATM That
United States	unregistered				Has It All.
United States	unregistered				ATMjr+CAS
United States	unregistered				91XX Series
United States	unregistered				98XX Series
United States	unregistered				97XX Series
United States	unregistered				96XX Series
					Thin Good
					Looking and
	[			Taranta de la casa de	Loaded with
United States	unregistered				Cash
					The Best Low-
				Anna and an anna an a	Cost ATM Bar
United States	unregistered			***	None
					Triton 9860
United States	unregistered			-	Series
					THE
					LEADERS
					OF THE
				:	NORTH
					AMERICAN
					OFF-
					PREMISE
:					ATM
United States	unregistered				MARKET
			78-		
United States	2507246	13-Nov-01	039905	19-Dec-00	TRITON
			77-		ATM GURU
United States			771629	30-Jun-09	Block Letters
	ļ				GURU U
					GURU
			77-		UNIVERSITY
United States		·····	831655	22-Sep-09	and Design
			77-		GURUS
United States			831093	21-Sep-09	Block Letters
			77-		GURUS
United States			831095	21-Sep-09	Block Letters
United States			77-	21-Sep-09	GURU

			831105		UNIVERSITY
			**************************************		Block Letters
					GURU
					CERTIFIED
			77-		PARTS and
United States			831121	21-Sep-09	Design
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GURU
					GUARANTE
			77-		E REPAIR
United States			831133	21-Sep-09	and Design
			77-		ATMGURUS
United States			831075	21-Sep-09	Block Letters
			77-		ATMGURUS
United States			831080	21-Sep-09	and Design
			77-		ATMGURUS
United States			831086	21-Sep-09	and Design
			77-		VERSALINK
United States			854862	22-Oct-09	Block Letters
					TRITON
United States	unregistered				SYSTEMS
			77-		VERSASAFE
United States		F1.	854858	22-Oct-09	Block Letters
					ATM
			77-		OUTFITTERS
United States			756303	10-Jun-09	Block Letters
			78-		TRITON
United States	2744832	29-Jul-03	040591	26-Dec-00	CONNECT
			78-		
United States	2815682	17-Feb-04	040348	21-Dec-00	ATMJR.
			<b>7</b> 8-		TRITON
United States	2831882	13-Apr-04	172531	09-Oct-02	WAVES
					TRITON
					WHERE
					MONEY
			78-		COMES
United States	2867861	27-Jul-04	171731	07-Oct-02	FROM
Tajikistan	TJ6393	03-Jan-06	04006773	14-Sep-04	Triton
South Africa			2001/002		
(Zaire)	2000/00261	26-Jun-06	61	04-Jan-01	TRITON
Russian			20057054		
Federation			3[	15-Mar-05	Triton
			04-2006-		
Philippines		***************************************	009224	22-Aug-06	Triton
Pakistan					Triton
Nigeria			***************************************		Triton
New Zealand	715736	27-Jan-05	715736	23-Jul-04	Triton

					Triton Where
					Money Comes
New Zealand			763156	08-Feb-07	From
- MYE-AND					Triton and
New Zealand			747945	15-May-06	design
Mexico	827887	31-Mar-04	464917	08-Jan-01	TRITON
Mexico	560352	30-Sep-97	305366	21-Aug-97	Triton
Malaysia					Triton
and the same of th			20040370		
Kyrgyzstan	7496	30-Dec-05	.3	14-Sep-04	Triton
			D00.2005		
Indonesia			.004700	18-May-05	Triton
India	1298328	25-Aug-08	1298328	26-Jul-04	Triton
	•		30025446		
Hong Kong	300254466	28-Feb-06	6	23-Jul-04	Triton
Ghana					Triton
European			8785784	29-Dec-09	ATMGURUS
					TRITON and
European	4385928	26-Apr-06	4385928	06-Apr-05	design
European	2040673	06-Jun-03	2040673	15-Jan-01	TRITON
Costa Rica					Triton
China	4206046	21-Nov-06	420646	05-Aug-04	Triton
Chile			781641		Triton
Canada	TMA580748	06-May-03	1088091	04-Jan-01	TRITON
					Triton and
Canada	TMA685798	11-Apr-07	1300079	02-May-06	design
Canada			1464360	29-Dec-09	ATMGURUS
Belarus			20042226	14-Sep-04	Triton
					Triton Where
					Money Comes
Australia			1159967	08-Feb-07	From
Australia	861830	29-Dec-00	861830	29-Dec-00	TRITON
					Triton and
Australia			1113494	15-May-06	design

2745048v2

**RECORDED: 08/24/2012**